
Date
Competition Name or 

Social Event
Information

Social or Course 
Location

Sponsor's 1st Tee Time

As Draw Any Day Singles Knockout As Draw As Arranged Des & Paula Ashton

As Draw Any Day Doubles Knockout As Draw As Arranged Dave Ashton

Various Order of Merit
Only Individual 
Competitions

Various Courses Mick Wright

Various Seniors Order of Merit
All individual 
Competitions

Various Courses Graham Gillman

19/04/2025 Saturday Bunny Run Full Breakfast 9.30am                       Chilworth Golf Club
Eric Bula & Jason 

Grantham
11.30

11/05/2025 Sunday Gillington Salver
Bacon Roll & Tea/Coffee 

Arrival
Goodwood Park Golf 

Club
Stuey Knight & Rob 

Keeler
TBC

01/06/2025 Sunday
Davis Cup & Doswell 

Memorial
Full Breakfast 9.30am 
Ham Egg & Chips after

Dibden Golf Centre Andy & Steve Davis 10.30

08/06/2025 Sunday French Trip Details to Follow Le Touquet France
Arranged by Mick 

Wright

28/06/2025 Saturday Ian's Cup
Bacon Roll & Tea/Coffee 

Arrival TBC
Sherfields Oak Golf Club Ian Toomer TBC

25/07/2025 Friday Captains Day Out
Bacon Roll & T&C Lunch, 

Eve Meal 
Morning Match Dave 

Wright

26/07/2025 Saturday Summer Ball
Comedian, Magician & 

Disco
Rowlands Castle Golf 

Club
Cost £23pp

02/08/2025 Saturday
Hair & Highlight 

Challenge Trophy
Bacon Roll & Tea/Coffee 

South Winchester Golf 
Club

Matt Earwicker & 
Laurie Frisk

12.00

23/08/2025 Saturday Morris Crocker Bacon Roll & Tea/Coffee Boundary Lakes Pete Farrier 12.04

06/09/2025 Saturday 4 Ball Texas Bacon Roll & Tea/Coffee Crookhorn Golf Club Dave Easterbrook TBC

13/09/2025 Saturday Whiter Cup Bacon Roll & Tea/Coffee Chichester Cathedrel Bryn & Steve Whitear 11.00

06/12/2025 Saturday Turkey Trot Full Breakfast 9.15am                       Pryford Lakes
Dan Chester & Luke 

Kelsey
10.30

12/12/2025 Saturday Christmas Party Group
Rowlands Castle Golf 

Club

TBC TBC Ashton Shield TBC TBC Nigel Ashton TBC

TBC TBC Andy Berks TBC TBC Andy Berks TBC

21/03/2026 Saturday Captains Farewell Full Breakfast 11am                       Cowdray Park Golf Club Lee, Rich & Steve 12.00
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